FILED
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT U. S. DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS E&STERN RISTRICT OF TEXAS

87-16
ORDER OF WITHDRAWAL OF REFERENCE AND 4EC 291987

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR NON-JURY BANKRUPTCY CASES

the reference to the Bankruptcy Judge is herebywit
and the cases on the list attached hereto are referred to

MUSMAY L. HARRI
It is ORDERED that, effective Januaryvl, 1988,

the Honorable Harry W. McKee, United States Magistrate,
for proceedings under 28 U.S.C. 636(b)(1)(B) or if the
parties consent to trial of the case before a United

States Magistrate, under 28 U.S.C. 636(c)(1)(3). It is

further

ORDERED that Status Conferences will be held at

1:30 o'clock p.m. on February 4, 1988, in the Courtroom of
United States Magistrate Harry W. McKee, Tyler, Texas, and
counsel shall be present. It is further ORDERED that:

1.

These cases will be set for trial in March 1988 at

the status conference.

2.

Counsel are required to meet prior to the Status

Conference and make a good faith attempt to resolve
pending motions.

3.

Motions to join additional parties shall be filed

by January 15, 1988.

4.
5.

All discovery shall be concluded by March 1, 1988.

No amended pleadings shall be filed after the

status conference.

6.

A written status report containing the following

information shall be filed by January 25, 1988:

7.

a.

b.
c.
d.

A list of pending motions requiring a ruling
together with a certification that counsel have
met and were unable to resolve the dispute.

A statement of the issues involved.

A statement of disputed facts and law.

In the event of a dispute as to legal issues,
counsel shall submit a brief with the status
report. :

Counsel shall be prepared to accurately
estimate the time required for trial of the
adversary proceeding.

All filings shall be in,the Tyler Division.

df December, 1987.
\\

SIGNED this the 24

ROBERT M. PARKER
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




CASES SCHEDULED FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

February 4,

1988,

at 1:30 p.m.

In the Courtroom of Magistrate Harry W. McKee
United States District Court, Tyler, Texas

File all pleadings in District Court Clerk's Office in w'yler under the
District Court civil case number.

ADVERSARY

NUMBER

85-0387
85-0388
85-0389
85-0395
85-0397
85-0403
85-0414
85-0416
85-0425
86-0074
86-0246
86-0333
87-0013
87-0014
'7-0016
7-0279
87-0378
87-0410

DISTRICT COURT

CIVIL NUMBER

TX-88-0001-CA
TX-88-0002-CA
TX-88-0003-CA
TX-88-~0004-CA
TX-88-0005-CA
TX-88-0006-CA
TX-88-0007-CA
TX-88-0008~-CA
TX-88-0009-CA
TX-88-0010-CA
TX-88-0011-CA
TX-88-0012-CA
TX-88-0013-CA
TX-88-0014-CA
TX-88-0015-CA
TX-88-0016-CA
TX-88-0017-CA
TX-88-0018-CA

CASE STYLE

Webb Biard vs.
Webb Biard vs.
Webb Biard vs.
Webb Biard vs.
Webb Biard vs.
Webb Biard vs.
Webb Biard vs.
Webb Biard vs.
Webb Biard vs.
Webb Biard vs.
McKellar Ranch
Webb Biard vs.

McKellar Ranch,
McKellar Ranch,
McKellar Ranch,

Alley Equipment Co.

B & S Land Co.

John Brodnax

Northeast Texas Seed Co.

Commercial Credit

State Bank of Omaha

John Ward

Versatile Farm Equip.

Kenneth Hall

John Ward

vs. Dan Foley

Hushpuppy Restaurant
Inc. vs. Ben Nicholson
Inc. vs. Bud Swayne
Inc. vs. Turtur Family Partn.

The Texarkana National Bank vs. James Coulter
State First National Bank vs. Richard Ramsey
State First National Bank vs. John Nix



