IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT U. S. DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

ORDER OF WITHDRAWAL OF REFERENCE AND DEC 29 1987

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR NON-JURY BANKRUPTCY CASES

MUTTAY L. HARRIS, CLERK

It is ORDERED that, effective January 1, 1988, the reference to the Bankruptcy Judge is hereby withdrawn and the cases on the list attached hereto are referred to the Honorable Harry W. McKee, United States Magistrate, for proceedings under 28 U.S.C. 636(b)(1)(B) or if the parties consent to trial of the case before a United States Magistrate, under 28 U.S.C. 636(c)(1)(3). It is further

ORDERED that Status Conferences will be held at 1:30 o'clock p.m. on February 4, 1988, in the Courtroom of United States Magistrate Harry W. McKee, Tyler, Texas, and counsel shall be present. It is further ORDERED that:

- 1. These cases will be set for trial in March 1988 at the status conference.
- 2. Counsel are required to meet prior to the Status Conference and make a good faith attempt to resolve pending motions.
- 3. Motions to join additional parties shall be filed by January 15, 1988.
  - 4. All discovery shall be concluded by March 1, 1988.
- 5. No amended pleadings shall be filed after the status conference.
- 6. A written status report containing the following information shall be filed by January 25, 1988:
  - a. A list of pending motions requiring a ruling together with a certification that counsel have met and were unable to resolve the dispute.
  - b. A statement of the issues involved.
  - A statement of disputed facts and law.
  - d. In the event of a dispute as to legal issues, counsel shall submit a brief with the status report.
  - e. Counsel shall be prepared to accurately estimate the time required for trial of the adversary proceeding.

7. All filings shall be in the Tyler Division.

SIGNED this the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

day of December, 1987.

ROBERT M. PARKER

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

## CASES SCHEDULED FOR STATUS CONFERENCE February 4, 1988, at 1:30 p.m. In the Courtroom of Magistrate Harry W. McKee United States District Court, Tyler, Texas

File all pleadings in District Court Clerk's Office in Tyler under the District Court civil case number.

ADVERSARY NUMBER	DISTRICT COURT CIVIL NUMBER	CASE STYLE
NOMBER	CIVIL NUMBER	CASE STILE
85-0387	TX-88-0001-CA	Webb Biard vs. Alley Equipment Co.
85-0388	TX-88-0002-CA	Webb Biard vs. B & S Land Co.
85-0389	TX-88-0003-CA	Webb Biard vs. John Brodnax
85-0395	TX-88-0004-CA	Webb Biard vs. Northeast Texas Seed Co.
85-0397	TX-88-0005-CA	Webb Biard vs. Commercial Credit
85-0403	TX-88-0006-CA	Webb Biard vs. State Bank of Omaha
85-0414	TX-88-0007-CA	Webb Biard vs. John Ward
85-0416	TX-88-0008-CA	Webb Biard vs. Versatile Farm Equip.
85-0425	TX-88-0009-CA	Webb Biard vs. Kenneth Hall
86-0074	TX-88-0010-CA	Webb Biard vs. John Ward
86-0246	TX-88-0011-CA	McKellar Ranch vs. Dan Foley
86-0333	TX-88-0012-CA	Webb Biard vs. Hushpuppy Restaurant
87-0013	TX-88-0013-CA	McKellar Ranch, Inc. vs. Ben Nicholson
87-0014	TX-88-0014-CA	McKellar Ranch, Inc. vs. Bud Swayne
7-0016	TX-88-0015-CA	McKellar Ranch, Inc. vs. Turtur Family Partn.
7-0279	TX-88-0016-CA	The Texarkana National Bank vs. James Coulter
87-0378	TX-88-0017-CA	State First National Bank vs. Richard Ramsey
87-0410	TX-88-0018-CA	State First National Bank vs. John Nix